
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 
RESOLUTION NO. 72-16 

•	 RATIFYING THE ACTION OF THE CHIEF, DIVISION OF 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, TO EXTEND INTERAGENCY 
AGREEMENT #260809 BETWEEN THE STATE WATER RESOURCES 
CONTROL BOARD AND THE DEPARTMENTS OF WATER RESOURCES 
AND FISH AND GAME FOR A STUDY OF TOXICITY AND 
BIOSTIMULATION IN SAN FRANCISCO BAY-DELTA WATERS 

WHEREAS: 

·1.	 The Toxicity and Biostimulation Study was supposed to include 
a statistical reevaluation of the relative toxicity concept 
developed by Dr. Pearson in the U.C. Comprehensive Bay Study. 

2.	 An expanded effort was proposed to include the validation of 
the basic data as planned and to combine some results of the 
Dispersion Capability StUdy with some of the results from the 
Toxicity and Bios~imulation Study. 

3.	 The extension required an addition to the funding of not more 
than $25,000 and a time extension to August. 31, 1972. 

4.	 The Chief, Division of Administrative Services has acted to 
extend the agreement and add to the funding. 

•
 
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:
 

1.	 That this Board ratifies the action of the Chief, Division of 
Administrative Services, to extend the completion date of 
Interagency Agreement #260809 from October 31, 1971. to 
August 31, 1972, and increasing the maximum amount expendable 
from $275,000 to $300,000. 

2.	 That the Board approves Amendment #1 to Interagency Agreement 
#260809 extending the completion date and augmenting the funding. 

CERTIFICATION 

The undersigned,· Executive Officer of the State water Resources 
Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, 
true and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted 
at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on 
April 6, 1972. 

11f: ~;d~~ L, 
•	 

Executive Officer 

J 




